
                                 

 
 

 
Page 1 of 2 

 
Planning and Footpaths Committee 

Wednesday 1st June 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne 
Close starting at 7pm  

 
 
 
  

Agenda 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
7. 
 
8. 
 
9. 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman. 
 
Welcome 
 
Apologies for Absence 
 
Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non Pecuniary Interest. 
 
Minutes of Previous Meeting of 4th May 2022. 
 
Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council. 
 
Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest. 
 
Comments Burscough Flood Group 
 
Consider amendment to Station House Plans 
 
Consider Planning Applications: 
 
Response 
Date 

Application 
no 

WLBC 
Case 
Officer 

Location Applicant Details 

3 June 2022 2022/0428/FUL Mrs E Bailey 
Tel: 01695 
585130 

1 Glenroyd 
Drive 
Burscough 
Ormskirk 
Lancashire 
L40 5SJ 

Mr L Orr Proposed demolition 
of detached garage 
and 
Conservatory.  
Construction of 2 
storey  
Extension to side of 
dwellinghouse 
(resubmissIon of 
refused application 
2021/0719/FUL) 

3 June 2022 2022/0389/PNH Daniel 
Fitzpatrick 
Tel: 01695 
585374 

55 Hesketh 
Road, 
Burscough, 
Ormskirk 
Lancashire, 
L40 7SG 

Mrs C 
Estraela 

Application for 
determination as to 
whether prior 
approval of details is 
required-extension 
of dwellinghouse.  
Dimension from rear 
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11 
 
12 
 
13 
 
14 
 
15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

wall of the original 
dwellinghouse-
3.80m. Maximum 
height of the 
extension-3.65. 
Height to eaves of 
the extension-
2.64m. 

17 June 
2022 

2022/0475/FUL Daniel 
Fitzpatrick 
Tel: 01695 
585374 

19 Abbey 
Fold, 
Burscough, 
Ormskirk, 
Lancashire, 
L40 7UX 

Mrs L 
Stringman 

Proposed single 
story flat roof rear 
extension following 
demolition of 
existing rear 
conservatory and 
new front porch 

 
To note request for internal review has been sent  
 
Consider McCarthy Stone proposals for Burscough letter 
 
Consider proposed/suggested names for Yew Tree Farm development 
 
Urgent Planning Matters. 
 
Footpath Matters. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Next meeting 6th July 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting 
at 7pm. 
 
 
Jackie Maguire 
Clerk to Burscough Town Council 
26th May 2022 
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