## Planning and Footpaths Committee Wednesday 1st June 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting at 7pm

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman.
- 2. Welcome
- 3. Apologies for Absence
- 4. Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non Pecuniary Interest.
- 5. Minutes of Previous Meeting of 4<sup>th</sup> May 2022.
- 6. Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council.
- 7. Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest.
- 8. Comments Burscough Flood Group
- 9. Consider amendment to Station House Plans
- 10 Consider Planning Applications:

Response Date	Application no	WLBC Case Officer	Location	Applicant	Details
3 June 2022	2022/0428/FUL	Mrs E Bailey <b>Tel:</b> 01695 585130	1 Glenroyd Drive Burscough Ormskirk Lancashire L40 5SJ	Mr L Orr	Proposed demolition of detached garage and Conservatory. Construction of 2 storey Extension to side of dwellinghouse (resubmission of refused application 2021/0719/FUL)
3 June 2022	2022/0389/PNH	Daniel Fitzpatrick <b>Tel:</b> 01695 585374	55 Hesketh Road, Burscough, Ormskirk Lancashire, L40 7SG	Mrs C Estraela	Application for determination as to whether prior approval of details is required-extension of dwellinghouse. Dimension from rear

						wall of the original					
						dwellinghouse- 3.80m. Maximum height of the extension-3.65. Height to eaves of the extension-					
	17 June 2022	2022/0475/FUL	Daniel Fitzpatrick <b>Tel:</b> 01695 585374	19 Abbey Fold, Burscough, Ormskirk, Lancashire, L40 7UX	Mrs L Stringman	2.64m. Proposed single story flat roof rear extension following demolition of existing rear conservatory and new front porch					
11	To note requ	o note request for internal review has been sent									
12	Consider McCarthy Stone proposals for Burscough letter										
13	Consider proposed/suggested names for Yew Tree Farm development										
14	Urgent Planning Matters.										
15	Footpath Matters.										
	Next meeting 6th July 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting at 7pm.										
	Jackie Maguire Clerk to Burscough Town Council 26 <sup>th</sup> May 2022										

